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HR 5919
Early Childhood Nutrition Improvement Act

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Agriculture and Food
Introduced: Nov 9, 2021
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.  (Nov 9, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/5919 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: OR   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (46 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Herrera Beutler, Jaime [R-WA-3] R · WA Nov 9, 2021

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Dec 8, 2021

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Dec 9, 2021

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Dec 9, 2021

Rep. Case, Ed [D-HI-1] D · HI Dec 9, 2021

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Dec 9, 2021

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Dec 9, 2021

Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] D · CT Dec 9, 2021

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Dec 9, 2021

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Dec 9, 2021

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Dec 9, 2021

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Dec 9, 2021

Rep. Ross, Deborah K. [D-NC-2] D · NC Dec 9, 2021

Rep. Scanlon, Mary Gay [D-PA-5] D · PA Dec 9, 2021

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Dec 9, 2021

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Dec 14, 2021

Rep. Correa, J. Luis [D-CA-46] D · CA Dec 14, 2021

Rep. Manning, Kathy E. [D-NC-6] D · NC Dec 14, 2021

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Jan 13, 2022

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Jan 13, 2022

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Jan 13, 2022

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Jan 13, 2022

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Jan 13, 2022

Rep. Stansbury, Melanie Ann [D-NM-1] D · NM Jan 13, 2022

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Jan 19, 2022

Rep. Lamb, Conor [D-PA-17] D · PA Jan 19, 2022

Rep. Aguilar, Pete [D-CA-31] D · CA Feb 3, 2022

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Feb 3, 2022

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-35] D · TX Feb 3, 2022

Rep. Bowman, Jamaal [D-NY-16] D · NY Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Feb 11, 2022

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Feb 11, 2022

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Mar 3, 2022

Rep. Neguse, Joe [D-CO-2] D · CO Mar 18, 2022

Rep. Crist, Charlie [D-FL-13] D · FL Mar 30, 2022

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Mar 30, 2022

Rep. Newman, Marie [D-IL-3] D · IL Apr 7, 2022

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ May 31, 2022

Rep. Gottheimer, Josh [D-NJ-5] D · NJ Jun 8, 2022

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Jun 8, 2022

Rep. Carter, Troy [D-LA-2] D · LA Jun 15, 2022
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Jun 23, 2022

Rep. Davids, Sharice [D-KS-3] D · KS Jun 28, 2022

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Jun 28, 2022

Rep. Jones, Mondaire [D-NY-17] D · NY Jul 1, 2022

Rep. Bush, Cori [D-MO-1] D · MO Oct 4, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Nov 9, 2021

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Agriculture and Food

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 HR 8450 Related bill Nov 7, 2022: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 394.

Summary  (as of Nov 9, 2021) 

Early Childhood Nutrition Improvement Act

This bill makes various changes to the Child and Adult Care Food Program, which reimburses child care centers, day

care homes, and other sites for meals and snacks provided to low-income individuals. Among these changes, the bill

authorizes reimbursements for an additional meal or snack provided to children who are in care for at least eight

hours,

allows certain child care centers to certify their eligibility on an annual (rather than a monthly) basis, and

establishes an advisory committee to make recommendations to reduce unnecessary recordkeeping requirements

for program participants.

Actions Timeline

Nov 9, 2021: Introduced in House
Nov 9, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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